
---~-----------------~-
-~--------- -

.! .

CITY GOLDCREDlTCAPITAL LIMl!ED
'REGD. OFFICE: - 555, 5th Floof, LSEUUildIng,:FertlZeGan~hi Market,_L,ud~i~~-~ 41901
gN:-L65921PB1993PLC913595 yvww,cltYl:oldcretl:U:taPltaUtmlted,com

REF NO..........•......·...·······~ DATE ..•....•..•..••......•..•......

To
Listing Department
Metropolitan Stock Exchange oflndia Limited
Vlbgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No.t 62,
G-BLDCk,Opp. Trident Hotel.
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400098

SUBJECT: - Disclosure under Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (LODR) Reglll!ltions 2015.
Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 14.11.2019.

Dear Sir.

In continuation to notice dated 07.11.2019, we wish t.o inform you that Board of Directors
in its meeting held on today 14.11.2019 took the following decision.

i. Considered and approved the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year
ended 30.09.2019 annexed with the Limited Review Report issued by statutory auditor of
the company.

ii. Approved the resignation of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Purl, from the directorshtp of the company
w.eJ.15.11.2019. .

iii. Approved the appointment of CS Nikita Tayal as Company Secretary cum Compliance
officer of the company w.eJ 15.11.2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith
approved un-audited financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2019 with
the limited review report issued by Mis. Namita Singla & Co. Statutory Auditor of the
company.

Board Meeting commenced at .o.S.~3.Q.I.f'lmd concluded at ..08:.o.0.fl..r:n·

This is for your information and record please.

For City Gold Credit Capital Limited
"'1;11 (hy \.Iold Credit Capital Lul.4 tJ.AAA Jrfwu·
_.~Sa.hilP..uri) Director

Authorised Signatory
Date: - 14.11.2019
Place: - Ludhiana

CORPORATE OFFICE: - 467, Ludhiana Stock Exchange Building, Ludhiana-141001.
Ph No. 0161-4062614, 0161-4642238'E-maH:- cgccl1993@gmail.com



i'lobHe : 842n~84466
E-mail .

Namita Singla & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Limited ijlylew RIPort for CltyPold Steed!t Stppltal limIted for the unaydlterJ financial

resul1S fOc tbe perlo$! ended 3Q,P9,2Q1j

Review report to Board of Directors of Citygold Credit Capital Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying slatement of unaudited financial results (as per
applicable !ND AS) of Citygold Credit Capital Limited for the period ended 30.09.2019. This
statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the
Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on
our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily
to inquirfes of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus
provides less assurance than an audit We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do
not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of uniE\ucllted financial results prepared in accordance
with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and poncles
has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of RegUlation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Namita Singla & Company

Ch.n-~nt

SI9
Namita Singla

(Proprietor) <

(Membership Number - 509039)
(UDIN ~ 19509039AAAABH3040)

Place of signature - Ludhlana

Date -14.11.2019



Revenue from operations
[l] Interest Income
Oi) Dividend Income
(Hi) Rental Income
(iv) Fees and commission Income
(v) Net gain on fair value changes

(vi) Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category
(vii) Sale of products (including Excise Dllty)
viii Sale of services

7.528
0.045
0.000

3.757
0.02

o
o

0.614 6.814

6.4606.46
o
o

0.000
0.000

Ix Otherrevenuefrom0 rations
1 Other

Otberlnc:ome

Z •••••• 0.000
0.000

Cost of materials consumed
Purchases of stock-in-trade

1.533
2.946
0.010
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.7
1.473
0.004

o
o
o

Changesin inventories of finished goods, _wor}{~ir1~pr08~e:~,san~st()(;}{~ir1-tr<l~e:
Employee benefit expense
Finance costs
Depreciation, depletion and amortisatlcn expe:['l~e
Fees and commission expense
Net loss on fair value changes

0.303
0.000

0.303
o

Net loss on derecognition offinancial_instruments under amorttsedcost cate-gory
1m airment on financial instruments
Other enses

0.256
0.049
0.649
0.084
0.283
0.029
0.028
Om5
0.020
0.690
0.006
0.114

0.159
0.049
0.000
0.029
0.118
0.029
0.027
0.010
0.016
0.300
0.006
0.114

Advertisement Expenses
AGM Expenses
AMC Charges
Conveyance Charges
Depository Service Charges
Fees and Taxes
General Expenses
Postage and Telegram
Printing and Stationery
Rent
Tele hone Ex nses

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Tea and Bevera e Ex enses12

3
Exce tional items4

5
Tax nse
Current tax
Deferred tax

10
14
15
16
17
19

Zl
Share of

22

Profit or loss, attributable to owners of parent
Total rofit or loss, attributable to non-controllin interests

Total (:pm reb.,..W •.bii:U•• IOV.... rI••hllriblitabJe •••25
Comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent non-
controllin interests

0.000

0.000
26

Paid-up equity share capital
Face value of e ui share ca ital

RUei'Y•••_IwII rewlualloa_28
Eaml rsbare

Earnl er uI
Basic earnings per share from continuing operations
Diluted earnin s er share from continuin 0 rations

Eaml s r ulsbare tordl$COiidiiijeito

0.235 0.432
0.235 0.432

0
0

0.235
0.235

322.76 322.76
322.15 315.95

0.61 6.81

7.51 13.83
6.90 7.02
0.61 6.81

Basic earnings per share from discentinued operations
Diluted earnin s r share from discontinued 0 rations

Eamln r uI
Basic earnings per share
Diluted earnings per .share

RECONCILIATION STATEMENT BETWEEN
IND-AS and Previous GAAP For E uI
Shareholder's Equity as per previous GAAP
Add Gain on Fair value of Financial assets/liabilities

RECONCILIATION STATEMENT BETWEEN
IND-AS and Previous (iMP For Prollt" Loss
Net Profit/fl.oss] as per previous GMP
Add Gain on Fair value of Financial assets/liabilities



AdjUSbnents for finance costs
AdjUSbnents for decrease (increase) in inventories
Adjustments for decrease (i~~) in tJ'"adereceivables. current
Adjustments ~ordectu~ ri~.~) in ~Qe ~lva~Ies -.~n-curr.n~ ...
AdjustmentS'for decrease [increase) in other current assets
Adjusb'tW:ntsfor decrease (increase) in other non-current assets
~~i.~~nts for other finant;i~.~1:5, non-cu..n:ent
Adjustments for other financial assets. current
Adjustments for other bank balances
Adjustments (or increase (decrease) in trade payabies. CWTent
Adjustments (or fncreese (decrease) in trade payabaes. non--current
AdiustrMnts (~r Increase (decrecase) in o~r ~~~.·.llablUties ..
Adjusbnents (or increase (decrease) in other non-C"urnnt liabilities
Adjustments for depredation and amortisation expense
Adjustmen~. (or impairment jess r~.el"Sallof Impairment jess recoftrti~ In pro~~.().~lo~~.
AdjustmenU; for provisions, current
Adjustments (or provisions. non-current
Adjustments for other financial liabilities. current
Adjustments (or other financial liabilities. non-current
~~:i.us.~.en~ for unreahsed foreign excha~e I,?ssesg.al.ris.
Adjustments (or dividend Income
Adjustments for Interest income
Adjustments for share-based payments
Acijustl!'ents for (air value losses (Mains)
Adjustments for undistributed profits of associates
Other adjus.tments for w~ich cash effects are investl~ or ftnan~lnMcash net•••••
Other adjustments to reconcile profit (loss)
Other adjustments (or non-cash items
Share of profit and loss from partnership firm or association of persons or limited liability partnerships

.,,';.~,,:~
0.004 0.01
0.7 1.53

-53.5 -53.5
0 0
0 0
0 0

26.27 21
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0.02 0.045
0 0
0 0
0 -6.814
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
-26.546 -37.129
-19.032 '23.896

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

:19.032 -23.896
""~.::w~+~~:i..,

0 0
0 0

58.115 57.476
40.24 40.42

0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0.02 0.045

0 0
0 0
0 0

17.8'W· 17.101
,h -:"::~"!:'

Total ad. ust:meals for recoDdle rollC 01s
Net cash flows from used la 0 raUons::'~

Dividends received
Interest paid
Interest received
Income taxes ~id (refund)
Other inftows outflows of cash

Net cash ftoWI from used In 0

Cash flows from losir'~ control of subsidiaries or other businesses
Cash Rows used in obtainillR control of subsidia~es or otJiei businesses

Other cash receipts from sales of equity or debt instnllnftlts of etber entitles
Other cash payments to acquire equity or debt Instruments'of otber entities"
OthH"cash receipts from sales of interests in Joint ventures -
Other cash payments to acquire interests in ~int ventures' .
cash receipts from share of profits of partnership firm or association efpersens or Umited liability
partnerships

Cash payment for investment in partnership finn or assodation or persons or limited Ilol.lJilitypartnerships
Proceeds from sales of property. plan.t and equipment .
PU1c~ of property. plant and equipment
Proceeds from sales of Investment property
Purchase o( investment property
Proceeds from sales of lntangfble assets
Purchase of tntangfble assets
Proceeds from salesofinta~ble assets under deveJopment
Purchase of lntangible assets under development
Proceeds from sales of goodwill
Purchase of gccdwtll
P~~C:~ ..fr:()~ .biolo~cal.:'lsse!ts.etther.than--'~~are!~.pl."rlf:S
Purchase of blclogtcal assets other than bearer plants
Proceeds from government grants
Proceeds from sales of other long-term assets
Purchase o( other tong-term assets
Cash advances and loans made to other parties
Cash receipts from repayment of advances and loans made to other parties

cash payments (or future contracts. forward contracts. option contracts and swap contracts

Cash receipts from future contracts. forward contracts, option contracts and swap contracts
Dividends received
Interest received
Income taxes ~id (refund)
Other Inflows outtlows of cash

Net c:asb. flows fro.. .sed I. Invesd actIvlUes
is. CUbftowsfrom.sedla adIvIdes ~~"" i'~"~'~:7':":'~'0':!"~:;.<~" ~~:

Proceeds from chanjites in ownership interests In subsidiaries
Payments" from chal""lRe5In a"~~hip Interests' i~subshitarles
Proceeds from issuinfCshares
Proceeds (rom IssuinR other equity Instruments
Payments to ~uire or redeemenntys shares
Payments o( other equity instruments
Proceeds from exercise of stock options
Proceeds from issui~ debentures notes bonds de
Proceeds from borrowi~

. 'Repayments ofborroWi~
Payments 01 Onolnce lease liabilities
Payments o( lease liabilities
Dividends paid
Interest paid
Income taxes paid (refund}
Other Inflows outllows o( cash

Effect of exchan e rate chan es on cash and cash ulvalents
Net Increase decrease In cash and cash

Cash and cash uivaJents cash Howstatement at nni of riod
Cash and cub utvalents cash now statement at end of erlod .



Cash and cash equivalents
Bankii~iance other than (a) above
Derivative financial ifl~t.l::uments.....
Receivables
(I) Trade Receivables
(II)Other Receivables
Loans
Investments
Other Financial assets

;2:;:£" . \NdiiFiiiinlCiill·Assetn:1

53.500
0.000

215.631
40.955

0.000

Inventories
Current tax assets (Net)
Deferred tax Assi!tsCNet)
Investment Property
Biological assetsotherthanbearer plants
Property. PlantandEquipment
Capitalwork-in-progress
Intangible assets under development
Goodwill
Other Intangible assets
Oth~~non-financial assets (to be specified)t;;Eg~~~········-IncomeT~~Refund .

11.156
0.000

1

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small
enterprises
II) Other Payables

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small
enterprises
Debt Securities
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)
Deposits
Subordinated Liabilities
Other financial liabilities

Non-FinaiiCialLiabilities ,.~ ·;"'w<",:';';?~J=. .. ~~ .: ;;;:~

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

;'~z~{;j "'*

(C)
(d)
(e)
(f)

(a)
(b)
(C)
d

Current tax liabilities (Net)
Provisions

0.000
0.530
0.019
0.000

!\Iotes
1
2

3
4

5

The financial statements disclosed herein comply with the applicable Ind AS
The investments are valued at Fair Value and the difference between book value and fair value is adjusted through
statement of profit and loss as per Ind AS 109
The fixed assets held by the NBFC are valued on cost basis as per Ind AS 116
We have been reported by the management that there is no estimated loss to be reported on the financial assets at
the period end as per applicable Ind AS
Totalling is subject to some round off adjustments

Date :-14.11.2019
Place :- Ludhiana

For CITYGOLDCRE


